  [AK4958]
MS1558-E-01-PB  2013/10
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4958 is a 24-bit stereo CODEC with a microphone, speaker, video amplifiers and LDO. The input
circuits include a microphone amplifier and the output circuits include a speaker amplifier. It is suitable for
portable application with recording/playback function. A one channel composite In/Out video amplifier is
also integrated. The AK4958 is available in a small 32-pin BGA (3.5mm x 3.5mm, 0.5mm pitch:

MS1558-E-01-PB  2013/10
 - 5 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4958EG    30  +85C       32-pin BGA (0.5mm pitch)
AK4958ECB    30  +85C       25-pin CSP (0.4mm pitch)
AKD4958EG   Evaluation board for AK4958EG
AKD4958ECB  Evaluation board for AK4958ECB
■ Pin Layout
▪ AK4958EG
Top View
5
3
4
1
2
A B C E D
6
F
6 MPWR ROUT REGFIL VCOM VSS1 VIN
5 RIN2 BEEP LOUT AVDD VOUT VSS4
4
RIN1
/DMCLK
LIN2   SPP SPN
3
LIN1
/DMDAT
I2C   VSS2 VSS3
2
CDTIO
/CAD0
CSN
/SDA
SDTI MCKO MCKI DVDD
1
CCLK
/SCL
LRCK BICK SDTO TVDD PDN
 A B C D E F
Top View
  [AK4958]
MS1558-E-01-PB  2013/10
 - 6 -
▪ AK4958ECB
5
3
4
1
2
Top View
A B C E D
5 PDN VSS2 SPP SPN VIN
4 MCKO MCKI DTVDD VOUT VSS1
3 SDTI SDTO BEEP AVDD VCOM
2 LRCK BICK
RIN1
/DMCLK
LOUT REGFIL
1 SCL SDA
LIN1
/DMDAT
MPWR ROUT
 A B C D E
Top View
  [AK4958]
MS1558-E-01-PB  2013/10
 - 7 -
■ Comparison Table of the AK4958EG and AK4958ECB
Function AK4958EG AK4958ECB